

# TER HÜRNE ADHESIVE RECOMMENDATION

Stand 20.08.2024



## UZIN ADHESIVE RECOMMENDATION FOR TER HÜRNE



Product	Adhesive	Toothing
ter Hürne Natural wood parquet	UZIN MK 150, UZIN MK 200, UZIN MK 250, UZIN MK 92 S	B11
ter Hürne Hywood	UZIN MK 150, UZIN MK 200, UZIN MK 250, UZIN MK 92 S	B11
ter Hürne Dureco Strong	UZIN MK 200, UZIN MK 250, UZIN MK 92 S	B2
ter Hürne SilentDesign Acoustic panel	UZIN MK 250, UZIN KE 68 T	B1 / B2
ter Hürne Avatara Design floor Pro	UZIN KE 2000 S, UZIN KE 66, UZIN KE 68	A2
ter Hürne Soya Design vinyl flooring Pro	UZIN KE 2000 S, UZIN KE 66, UZIN KE 68	A2
ter Hürne Soya Design vinyl flooring Perform	UZIN MK 250, UZIN KE 68 T	B1/B2

Product	Adhesive	Toothing
Friens by ter Hürne parquet Friends	UZIN MK 150, UZIN MK 200, UZIN MK 250, UZIN MK 92 S	B 11
Friends by ter Hürne Vinyl Friends Dryback	UZIN KE 2000 S, UZIN KE 66, UZIN KE 68	A2

UZIN offers relevant system solutions of the highest quality for bonding and adhesion of floors and parquet.
For further information on our products, including emission behavior, test seals and certifications, product properties, processing instructions, as well as application examples and details on occupational safety and environmental protection and

on occupational health and safety, environmental protection and disposal can be found in the respective product data sheet or the safety data sheet and test certificates at www.uzin.de/produkte.

UZIN is a brand of the Uzin Utz Group. Uzin Utz Aktiengesellschaft | Dieselstraße 3 | D-89079 Ulm | Postfach 40 80 | D-89030 Ulm | Phone +49 (0)731 4097-0 | Fax +49 (0)731 4097-110 | E-mail info@uzin-utz.com



## UZIN ADHESIVE RECOMMENDATION FOR TER HÜRNE

#### Preparation of the substrate

The substrate must comply with and be prepared in accordance with the generally accepted rules of the trade and technology for laying parquet and floor coverings in accordance with the applicable national standards (e.g. EN, DIN, Ö-Norm, SIA, etc.). In particular, the substrate must be level, permanently dry, solid, load-bearing, free of release agents and cracks, and resistant to tension and compression, or must be prepared accordingly. In order to be able to offer a guarantee in the system, the filling work should be carried out with the suitable UZIN filling compounds in conjunction with UZIN primers.

#### The UZIN System

Floor covering work is carried out with suitable UZIN adhesives. The technical UZIN data sheets of the products must be observed. The processing recommendations are based on tests and practical experience. They represent general information without guarantee of properties, since UZIN has no influence on the site conditions and the execution of the work. Country-specific regulations based on regional standards, building regulations, processing or industry guidelines may lead to specific processing recommendations.

UZIN offers relevant system solutions of the highest quality for bonding and adhesion of floors and parquet.

For further information on our products, including emission behavior, test seals and certifications, product properties, processing instructions, as well as application examples and details on occupational safety and environmental protection and disposal

on occupational health and safety, environmental protection and disposal can be found in the respective product data sheet or the safety data sheet and test certificates at www.uzin.de/produkte.

UZIN is a brand of the Uzin Utz Group. Uzin Utz Aktiengesellschaft | Dieselstraße 3 | D-89079 Ulm | Postfach 40 80 | D-89030 Ulm | Phone +49 (0)731 4097-0 | Fax +49 (0)731 4097-110 | E-mail info@uzin-utz.com

## **CONTACT PERSONS**



## THOMAS SCHNEIDER

**Head of UZIN Application Technology** 

T+49 731 4097-223

thomas.schneider@uzin-utz.com

### **ROBIN GABEL**

**Technical customer service UZIN** 

T +49 731 4097-260

robin.gabel@uzin-utz.com

## YOUR FLOOR. OUR PASSION.











